
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2456
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
SCs/STs/OBCs PERSONS REGISTERED IN EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES
Rai Shri Nakul Das

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Handicapped/SCs/STs/OBCs persons registered in various employment exchanges of North Eastern States and Sikkim during each of the last three years and current year,category-wise;

(b)the number of persons out of them provided employment through Employment Exchanges during the said period, category-wise;
and

(c)the efforts being made by the Government to fill up the vacancies in all the categories in these States?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS RAM OLA)

a)Number of Handicapped, SCs/STs/OBCs jobseekers, all of whom are not necessarily unemployed,on the Live Register of Employment Exchanges in the North Eastern States during 1999-2002 (latest available) is given in Annexure I. No employment exchange is functioning in the State of Sikkim.

b)Placement of Handicapped, SCs/STs/OBCs jobseekers effected through employment exchanges in the North Eastern States is given in Annexure II.

c)Employment Exchanges sponsor the names of the candidates against the vacancies notified to them.Actual filling up of the vacancies either from the candidates sponsored by employment exchanges or through other sources rests with the employer.

Annexure -I Annexure Referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.No. 2456 due for reply on 16.8.2004 Number of Jobseekers on the Live Register of Employment Exchanges in North Eastern States at the end of 1999-2002.

        (In thousands)
LIVE REGISTER
Year Physically Scheduled Scheduled Other Backward

(As on Handicapped Caste Tribe Classes
31st December)

1999  8.8  142.6  460.6  177.4
2000  8.6  144.5  480.2  185.3
2001  9.1  154.7  498.1  187.7
2002  10.1  165.2  460.8  224.1

Note :- Information relates to Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram,
Nagaland & Tripura.

Annexure -II

Annexure Referred to in reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.No. 2456 due for reply on


16.8.2004

Number of Placement effected by the Employment Exchanges in North Eastern States each year during 1999-2002.
       (In Actual Number)
     PLACEMENT
Year Physically Scheduled Scheduled Other Backward
 Handicapped Caste Tribe Classes

1999 66  127  726  223
2000 36  383  750  248
2001 26  195  454  229
2002 5  125  452  58

Note :- Information relates to Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland
& Tripura.
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